RECORD OF DECISION BY CITY MAYOR OR INDIVIDUAL EXECUTIVE MEMBER

EXECUTIVE WIEWIDER		
1.	DECISION TITLE	Climate Emergency Strategy and Action Plan 2020-2023.
2.	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST	None
3.	DATE OF DECISION	14th October 2020
4.	DECISION MAKER	Deputy City Mayor – Environment and Transportation
5.	DECISION TAKEN	TO: - (1) Approve the implementation of Leicester's Climate Emergency Strategy 2020 – 2023 (Appendix 1) and Leicester City Council's Climate Emergency Action Plan 2020 – 2023 Version 1 (Appendix 2).
6.	REASON FOR DECISION	Climate change presents a critical threat to the wellbeing of the people of Leicester, and of humanity and biodiversity globally. The council recognised this when it declared a Climate Emergency and committed to respond to it. If nations and communities do not respond, scientists are warning of catastrophic consequences.
7.	a) KEY DECISION Y/N? b) If yes, was it published 5 clear days in advance? y/n	 a) Yes, it is a key decision due to the significant public interest in the issue of climate change, and the nature and extent of the council's response to it. b) Yes, it was published on 6th October 2020.
8.	OPTIONS CONSIDERED	The option of inaction was rejected due to the emergency the world is facing and the clear need for urgent action by all cities and localities. Options for action were developed and then considered through extensive engagement during Leicester's Climate Emergency Conversation.
9.	 DEADLINE FOR CALL-IN 5 Members of a Scrutiny Commission or any 5 Councillors can ask for the decision to be called-in. Notification of Call-In with reasons must be made to the Monitoring Officer 	21st October 2020
10.	SIGNATURE OF DECISION MAKER (City Mayor or where delegated by the City Mayor, name of Executive Member)	Aufun

